Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 39% 34% 25% 36% 37% 47% 39% 19% 38% 46%
Off on the wrong track 53% 54% 50% 56% 64% 50% 53% 45% 50% 71% 55% 39%
Not sure 11% 7% 12% 10% 12% 14% 10% 7% 11% 10% % 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (765) (462) (538) (218) (223) (376) (183) (697) (130) (127) (46)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 11% 33% 75% 7% 79% 32% 39% 39% 25% 34% 38% 42%
Off on the wrong track 53% 84% 49% 18% 89% 13% 55% 52% 55% 64% 52% 53% 46%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% % 4% 8% 13% 9% 6% 11% 13% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (373) (381) (246)  (305) (232) (431) (294) (154) (148) (217) (387)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 30% 23% 9% 22% 29% 44% 29% 9% 26% 29%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 15% 17% 10% 18% 7% 9% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 11% 10% 21% 12% % 3% 8% 15% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 39% 45% 45% 39% 43% 42% 39% 63% 44% 36%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 7% 11% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (765) (462) (538) (218)  (223)  (376)  (183)  (697)  (130) (127) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 23% 60% 1% 66% 23% 28% 26% 21% 24% 25% 33%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 16% 28% 3% 26% 15% 15% 18% 10% 19% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 15% 5% 6% 3% 12% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 80% 34% 4% 90% 3% 43% 44% 45% 50% 41% 43% 37%
Not sure 6% 1% 13% 2% 1% 2% 8% 5% 0% 8% 6% 4% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (373) (381) (246)  (305)  (232)  (431) (294) (154) (148) (217) (387)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 35% 39% 36% 33% 14% 34% 28% 56% 35% * 51% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 51% 56% 53% 64% 51% 63% 40% 54% * 38% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 10% 8% 14% 22% 15% 9% 5% 11% * 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (384) (303) (194) (190) (54) (80) (160) (90) (299) (23) (42) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 35% 27% 31% 38% * 43% 32% 39% 40% 30% 28% 36% 40%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 55% 58% 52% * 48% 55% 50% 44% 59% 60% 50% 54%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 19% 12% 9% * 9% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% * 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (384) (32) (142) (210) (11) (212) (153) (115) (62) (41) (85) (155) (103)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 53% 50% 54% 49% 46% 54% 62% 54% 56% 48% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 42% 44% 39% 41% 46% 42% 35% 41% 41% 42% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 6% 7% 10% 8% 4% 3% 6% 3% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (564) (446) (245) (319) (150) (124) (201) (89) (360) (102) (79) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 60% 43% * 60% * 51% 50% 51% 56% 51% 53% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 36% 51% * 36% * 42% 42% 42% 39% 43% 41% 43%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 4% 7% * 4% * 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101% * 100% * 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (564) (336) (199) (29) (291) (16) (251) (162) (91) (97) (120) (216) (131)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — The @CDCgov has published guidelines on http://CoronaVirus.gov to enable every American to respond to
this epidemic and to protect themselves, their families and their communities. https://t.co/gWhBSLboR7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 27% 25% 16% 23% 28% 38% 29% 13% 25% 25%
Good 21% 22% 22% 20% 22% 21% 21% 20% 23% 17% 11% 29%
OK 33% 29% 30% 35% 37% 33% 35% 25% 33% 39% 27% 32%
Bad 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 11% 14% 5%
Terrible 13% 10% 13% 12% 16% 16% 11% 8% 10% 21% 23% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (763) (460) (536) (218) (221) (376) (181) (695) (129) (126) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 9% 23% 53% 8% 60% 23% 28% 26% 21% 25% 28% 29%
Good 21% 19% 18% 29% 20% 25% 15% 28% 31% 20% 27% 19% 20%
OK 33% 41% 39% 14% 42% 14% 38% 30% 28% 37% 36% 31% 31%
Bad % 11% 7% 3% 10% 1% 10% 4% % 7% 4% 8% 9%
Terrible 13% 21% 13% 1% 20% 0% 13% 10% 9% 16% 7% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (371)  (380)  (245)  (305)  (231) (429) (292) (154) (148) (215) (385)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — Just had a nice conversation with Prime Minister @JustinTrudeau of Canada. Great to hear that his wonderful
wife Sophie is doing very well. The United States and Canada will continue to coordinate closely together on COVID-19.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 21% 15% 19% 24% 36% 26% 10% 22% 23%
Good 22% 24% 20% 23% 20% 24% 23% 18% 23% 16% 16% 28%
OK 35% 31% 35% 36% 42% 35% 35% 29% 35% 43% 28% 35%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 12% 14% 7%
Terrible 12% 10% 12% 12% 17% 14% 11% 7% 10% 18% 20% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (761) (462) (534) (218) (223) (373) (182) (693) (130) (127) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 6% 20% 52% 4% 54% 19% 28% 26% 14% 24% 24% 28%
Good 22% 19% 19% 28% 17% 30% 19% 23% 27% 24% 21% 22% 20%
OK 35% 43% 41% 16% 46% 12% 40% 32% 30% 37% 41% 34% 31%
Bad 8% 12% 7% 3% 15% 2% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% % 9%
Terrible 12% 20% 12% 1% 18% 1% 13% 11% % 16% 7% 14% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (372)  (381)  (243)  (304)  (230) (429) (294) (154) (148) (217) (385)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov article https://t.co/121KaqlSJQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 20% 11% 17% 23% 38% 25% 8% 22% 20%
Good 14% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15% 11% 10% 22%
OK 38% 33% 35% 40% 50% 39% 37% 26% 38% 45% 32% 36%
Bad 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 11% 15% 13% 5%
Terrible 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 12% 11% 20% 24% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (760) (459) (533) (216) (221) (372) (183) (693) (128) (125) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 20% 49% 2% 55% 19% 24% 24% 13% 20% 24% 27%
Good 14% 9% 11% 26% 8% 25% 13% 16% 16% 12% 18% 12% 16%
OK 38% 45% 44% 21% 43% 17% 41% 37% 34% 43% 41% 39% 31%
Bad 11% 17% 12% 2% 21% 3% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 9% 15%
Terrible 14% 26% 13% 1% 26% 0% 15% 13% 12% 19% 9% 17% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (369) (377) (246)  (302)  (232) (428) (290) (154) (146) (216) (384)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — COVID-19 UPDATE https://t.co/xzSHINiS9K
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 9% 16% 19% 32% 21% 8% 21% 20%
Good 13% 16% 11% 15% 11% 13% 14% 14% 14% 11% 10% 14%
OK 40% 34% 3% 42% 48% 43% 40% 27% 39% 43% 35% 45%
Bad 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 10% 14% 11% 18% 9% 8%
Terrible 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 18% 17% 13% 15% 21% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (755) (458) (531) (215) (221) (374) (179) (687) (129) (127) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 17% 43% 2% 49% 17% 20% 20% 12% 18% 20% 22%
Good 13% 6% 10% 26% 6% 27% 10% 17% 15% 12% 13% 13% 15%
OK 40% 43% 47% 25% 40% 22% 44% 38% 36% 44% 46% 39% 32%
Bad 11% 19% 10% 4% 22% 2% 13% 9% 14% 13% 10% 9% 16%
Terrible 17% 29% 16% 2% 31% 0% 17% 16% 14% 19% 13% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (370)  (376)  (243)  (300)  (229)  (427) (291) (151) (144) (216) (384)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — THE UNITED STATES LOVES ITALY! https://t.co/DESUJ4QM41
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 12% 16% 24% 37% 24% 10% 24% 22%
Good 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 19% 12% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12%
OK 37% 33% 36% 39% 42% 35% 43% 25% 38% 41% 30% 3%
Bad 11% 13% 10% 13% 14% 14% 7% 13% 10% 18% 10% 17%
Terrible 16% 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15% 14% 14% 19% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (759) (458) (534) (216) (222) (373) (181) (690) (129) (127) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 6% 18% 49% 4% 53% 19% 27% 22% 16% 23% 21% 27%
Good 14% 8% 12% 24% 5% 20% 14% 12% 15% 10% 15% 16% 12%
OK 37% 40% 46% 21% 40% 22% 42% 34% 35% 40% 39% 36% 35%
Bad 11% 19% 9% 4% 22% 4% 9% 12% 15% 13% 10% 11% 11%
Terrible 16% 28% 15% 1% 29% 0% 17% 14% 12% 20% 13% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (370)  (377)  (245)  (301)  (232) (428) (292) (151) (147) (215) (385)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — Just finished a meeting on Covid-19 in the Situation Room, news conference coming up shortly.

https://t.co/xPo0S0gOzE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 21% 19% 10% 15% 22% 33% 22% 8% 20% 20%
Good 18% 21% 18% 17% 13% 16% 20% 20% 20% 16% 9% 13%
OK 37% 33% 36% 39% 45% 40% 38% 25% 37% 42% 36% 34%
Bad 10% 10% 7% 12% 13% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 11% 17%
Terrible 16% 13% 18% 13% 19% 19% 14% 11% 13% 24% 25% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (763) (460) (535) (218) (220) (375) (182) (694) (130) (125) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 17% 45% 2% 48% 18% 21% 20% 12% 20% 22% 22%
Good 18% 11% 13% 32% 10% 33% 15% 21% 18% 19% 17% 18% 17%
OK 37% 44% 44% 19% 44% 16% 42% 34% 39% 41% 42% 35% 35%
Bad 10% 15% 10% 3% 18% 3% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 12%
Terrible 16% 25% 16% 2% 26% 0% 16% 15% 11% 19% 11% 18% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (871) (380) (244) (305) (232) (427) (294) (153) (147) (216) (385) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — News Conference at White House in 10 minutes.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 19% 16% 10% 16% 18% 28% 19% 7% 19% 18%
Good 16% 18% 15% 16% 10% 18% 19% 16% 17% 12% 10% 18%
OK 44% 40% 42% 46% 58% 41% 43% 34% 44% 45% 40% 43%
Bad 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 12% 8% 17% 10% 8%
Terrible 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 13% 14% 9% 11% 19% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (761) (458) (538) (218) (221) (375) (182) (694) (130) (126) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 4% 15% 41% 2% 41% 16% 19% 20% 13% 14% 19% 23%
Good 16% 9% 13% 29% 9% 29% 15% 16% 15% 10% 23% 16% 14%
OK 44% 48% 52% 26% 49% 27% 44% 44% 48% 54% 46% 40% 42%
Bad 9% 15% 9% 3% 16% 2% 12% 8% % 5% 8% 10% 11%
Terrible 13% 24% 12% 1% 24% 0% 13% 12% 9% 18% 10% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (373)  (377) (246)  (303)  (231)  (429) (292) (154) (148) (216) (386)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5H. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — SOCIAL DISTANCING!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 19% 16% 9% 17% 18% 28% 19% 10% 19% 13%
Good 16% 18% 15% 17% 9% 13% 18% 24% 17% 12% 12% 14%
OK 37% 31% 35% 38% 41% 38% 39% 26% 37% 3% 31% 45%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 14% 20% 16% 10% 12% 13% 20% 11% 13%
Terrible 16% 15% 17% 15% 21% 17% 15% 11% 13% 21% 27% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (763) (460) (537) (217) (223) (375) (182) (694) (130) (127) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 6% 15% 37% 4% 39% 16% 20% 20% 8% 15% 19% 23%
Good 16% 10% 14% 26% 10% 30% 13% 18% 15% 13% 18% 16% 15%
OK 37% 35% 43% 30% 30% 28% 40% 33% 36% 43% 42% 34% 32%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 4% 26% 3% 14% 15% 15% 15% 12% 13% 16%
Terrible 16% 28% 14% 3% 29% 1% 17% 14% 14% 20% 13% 18% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (372) (380) (245) (304) (231) (429) (293) (154) (147) (216) (386) (248)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — Attending meetings on Covid-19 in the White House. Working with States and local governments, many of

whom have done a great job. Full report latter!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 21% 10% 21% 22% 36% 24% 13% 22% 24%
Good 17% 19% 16% 18% 13% 14% 22% 18% 19% 18% 11% 11%
OK 33% 27% 32% 33% 45% 33% 32% 19% 32% 33% 33% 36%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 15% 10% 16% 13% 18% 8% 14%
Terrible 15% 13% 16% 14% 20% 17% 13% 11% 13% 17% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (763) (461) (535) (218) (222) (374) (182) (695) (128) (127) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 5% 18% 50% 4% 53% 20% 24% 23% 16% 19% 24% 25%
Good 17% 11% 15% 28% 10% 28% 15% 21% 15% 15% 20% 17% 17%
OK 33% 35% 41% 17% 34% 15% 38% 28% 32% 35% 37% 31% 29%
Bad 13% 22% 11% 3% 27% 3% 12% 13% 15% 16% 12% 11% 15%
Terrible 15% 26% 14% 1% 25% 1% 15% 14% 15% 18% 12% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (371)  (380)  (245)  (304)  (231) (430) (292) (154) (147) (216) (385)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — BIGGEST STOCK MARKET RISE IN HISTORY YESTERDAY!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 8% 15% 21% 31% 21% 9% 18% 19%
Good 15% 16% 13% 16% 12% 14% 16% 17% 16% 14% 10% 10%
OK 28% 21% 27% 29% 34% 35% 28% 13% 27% 34% 25% 33%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 17% 19% 11% 13% 20% 15% 16% 16% 12%
Terrible 23% 24% 26% 21% 27% 25% 22% 19% 21% 26% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (763) (459) (538) (216) (223) (376) (182) (696) (129) (126) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 15% 44% 2% 45% 17% 20% 23% 15% 18% 20% 20%
Good 15% 6% 13% 29% 4% 31% 15% 14% 11% 11% 16% 15% 16%
OK 28% 25% 36% 20% 20% 19% 34% 25% 20% 27% 31% 27% 27%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 4% 27% 4% 13% 18% 19% 21% 15% 13% 16%
Terrible 23% 42% 19% 3% 47% 1% 22% 23% 27% 26% 20% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (373)  (380) (244)  (305)  (231)  (429) (293) (154) (148) (216) (386)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — Larry, | am not surprised that Candace was great. | would only be surprised if she wasn’t great!

https://t.co/6DQJfIVIdX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 23% 21% 8% 17% 24% 39% 23% 8% 25% 24%
Good 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 16% 18% 15% 18% 15% 7% 13%
OK 39% 34% 36% 42% 47% 41% 38% 29% 39% 46% 36% 28%
Bad 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 24%
Terrible 14% 12% 16% 12% 20% 16% 12% 9% 12% 19% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (760) (459) (535) (216) (223) (373) (182) (696) (129) (126) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 21% 45% 2% 56% 17% 26% 23% 15% 20% 21% 30%
Good 16% 11% 12% 28% 9% 26% 16% 13% 18% 12% 17% 18% 16%
OK 39% 47% 45% 20% 47% 16% 45% 39% 30% 46% 42% 36% 36%
Bad 9% 15% 8% 4% 18% 2% 8% 8% 16% 7% 12% 9% 8%
Terrible 14% 23% 13% 2% 23% 0% 14% 13% 13% 19% 9% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (371)  (378)  (245)  (303)  (230) (430) (292) (154) (147) (216) (385)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — Good teamwork between Republicans & Democrats as the House passes the big CoronaVirus Relief Bill.

People really pulled together. Nice to see!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 32% 37% 33% 32% 23% 27% 35% 44% 35% 22% 28% 32%
Good 19% 21% 18% 20% 17% 20% 22% 15% 21% 15% 13% 15%
OK 30% 27% 30% 30% 35% 28% 29% 28% 29% 37% 28% 31%
Bad 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 6% 6% 10% 11% 6%
Terrible 12% 9% 12% 11% 16% 14% 10% 7% 9% 17% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (759) (457) (535) (218) (222) (371) (181) (690) (129) (127) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 32% 14% 27% 65% 11% 67% 30% 34% 34% 24% 33% 33% 36%
Good 19% 18% 17% 24% 19% 23% 17% 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 17%
OK 30% 39% 37% 9% 42% 9% 31% 30% 28% 28% 34% 30% 28%
Bad % 10% 9% 1% 11% 1% 10% 4% 6% 10% 6% 5% 9%
Terrible 12% 20% 11% 1% 18% 1% 11% 10% 11% 16% 7% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (371)  (378)  (243)  (301)  (231) (426) (292) (154) (146) (215) (385)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — To those families and citizens who are worried and concerned for themselves and their loved ones, | want
you to know that your Federal Government will unleash every authority, resource and tool at its disposal to safeguard the lives and health of our

people. https://t.co/luMjEhCzIYF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 34% 30% 28% 19% 23% 32% 43% 32% 16% 26% 31%
Good 16% 18% 16% 17% 14% 19% 18% 13% 18% 17% 11% 8%
OK 30% 26% 30% 30% 38% 29% 30% 22% 30% 31% 24% 34%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 14% 8% 11% 9% 20% 11% 12%
Terrible 14% 12% 14% 14% 19% 15% 12% 11% 11% 16% 28% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (761) (457) (537) (218) (223) (372) (181) (692) (130) (126) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 29% 8% 25% 64% 6% 66% 25% 32% 28% 22% 29% 30% 34%
Good 16% 15% 13% 23% 14% 21% 15% 18% 21% 18% 16% 15% 18%
OK 30% 37% 38% 9% 38% 11% 33% 28% 29% 32% 33% 31% 23%
Bad 10% 15% 12% 3% 18% 2% 13% 10% 8% 10% 11% 8% 13%
Terrible 14% 25% 12% 2% 24% 0% 15% 12% 14% 18% 11% 16% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (373) (377) (244)  (304)  (230) (427 (293) (154) (147) (216) (385)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — ....the health and well-being of American families FIRST. Look forward to signing the final Bill, ASAP!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 30% 27% 21% 24% 28% 43% 31% 16% 27% 28%
Good 18% 20% 17% 19% 16% 17% 22% 15% 20% 20% 8% 6%
OK 32% 28% 32% 32% 3% 37% 32% 22% 32% 31% 32% 40%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 13% 11% 7%
Terrible 13% 11% 14% 13% 17% 15% 11% 10% 10% 20% 21% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (758) (460) (532) (217) (223) (372) (180) (691) (129) (127) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 10% 24% 59% 7% 63% 23% 32% 29% 21% 31% 27% 33%
Good 18% 17% 16% 21% 18% 22% 16% 21% 20% 19% 18% 18% 18%
OK 32% 38% 38% 16% 40% 14% 39% 27% 31% 34% 35% 32% 29%
Bad 8% 12% 9% 2% 14% 2% 9% 8% % 11% 7% 7% 10%
Terrible 13% 23% 12% 2% 21% 0% 13% 12% 13% 16% 10% 17% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (369)  (381) (242)  (303)  (229)  (428) (292) (153) (148) (217) (382)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — ....the Secretary of the Treasury and the Secretary of Labor to issue regulations that will provide flexibility

s0... https://it.co/FV3pfyDv7C
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 30% 27% 21% 24% 28% 43% 31% 16% 27% 28%
Good 18% 20% 17% 19% 16% 17% 22% 15% 20% 20% 8% 6%
OK 32% 28% 32% 32% 37% 37% 32% 22% 32% 31% 32% 40%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7% 9% % 13% 11% 7%
Terrible 13% 11% 14% 13% 17% 15% 11% 10% 10% 20% 21% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (758) (460) (532) (217) (223) (372) (180) (691) (129) (127) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 10% 24% 59% 7% 63% 23% 32% 29% 21% 31% 27% 33%
Good 18% 17% 16% 21% 18% 22% 16% 21% 20% 19% 18% 18% 18%
OK 32% 38% 38% 16% 40% 14% 39% 27% 31% 34% 35% 32% 29%
Bad 8% 12% 9% 2% 14% 2% 9% 8% % 11% 7% % 10%
Terrible 13% 23% 12% 2% 21% 0% 13% 12% 13% 16% 10% 17% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (369)  (381) (242)  (303)  (229) (428) (292) (153) (148) (217) (382)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets March 14, 2020 — | fully support H.R. 6201: Families First CoronaVirus Response Act, which will be voted on in the House this

evenin... https://t.co/C24hAuyo9h
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 30% 27% 21% 24% 28% 43% 31% 16% 27% 28%
Good 18% 20% 17% 19% 16% 17% 22% 15% 20% 20% 8% 6%
OK 32% 28% 32% 32% 37% 37% 32% 22% 32% 31% 32% 40%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7% 9% % 13% 11% 7%
Terrible 13% 11% 14% 13% 17% 15% 11% 10% 10% 20% 21% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (758) (460) (532) (217) (223) (372) (180) (691) (129) (127) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 10% 24% 59% 7% 63% 23% 32% 29% 21% 31% 27% 33%
Good 18% 17% 16% 21% 18% 22% 16% 21% 20% 19% 18% 18% 18%
OK 32% 38% 38% 16% 40% 14% 39% 27% 31% 34% 35% 32% 29%
Bad 8% 12% 9% 2% 14% 2% 9% 8% % 11% 7% % 10%
Terrible 13% 23% 12% 2% 21% 0% 13% 12% 13% 16% 10% 17% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (369)  (381) (242)  (303)  (229) (428) (292) (153) (148) (217) (382)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 35% 38% 39% 32% 25% 36% 35% 45% 38% 15% 36% 39%
Inappropriate 49% 52% 46% 52% 54% 46% 49% 48% 47% 66% 49% 41%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 16% 22% 18% 15% 7% 15% 19% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (762) (459) (536) (215) (221) (376) (183) (693) (129) (127) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 35% 9% 31% 76% 3% 79% 31% 37% 39% 26% 32% 38% 39%
Inappropriate 49% 84% 43% 13% 91% 10% 52% 48% 52% 56% 47% 51% 44%
Not sure 16% 7% 27% 11% 7% 12% 17% 15% 8% 18% 21% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (370) (379) (246) (303) (232) (429) (292) (153) (148) (217) (385) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 43% 44% 34% 38% 35% 36% 49% 42% 18% 42% 39%
No 45% 45% 40% 50% 44% 44% 49% 43% 41% 67% 47% 40%
Not sure 16% 12% 16% 16% 19% 22% 15% 8% 17% 15% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (763) (460) (537) (217) (221) (376) (183) (695) (130) (127) (45)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 17% 33% 76% 12% 78% 35% 40% 42% 33% 36% 38% 45%
No 45% 74% 41% 13% 79% 10% 49% 43% 45% 49% 47% 47% 38%
Not sure 16% 9% 26% 11% 9% 13% 16% 17% 13% 18% 17% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (372) (379) (246) (303) (232) (431) (292) (153) (148) (217) (387) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 14 - 16, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.257 to 3.075,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.457.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You
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